

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16858/2018

Om Prakash Sain S/o Late Shri Sualal Sain

-----Petitioner

Versus

University Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16865/2018

Arjun Lal Jat S/o Late Shri Panchu Ram Jat

-----Petitioner

Versus

University Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ajay Choudhary
For Respondent(s)	:	

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

30/05/2024

PF and notices are not filed of respondent No. 1.

Needful be done within a period of four weeks, failing which the present matter shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

Upon doing the needful, list on 28.08.2024.

(SAMEER JAIN),J