

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16865/2018

Arjun Lal Jat S/o Late Shri Panchu Ram Jat

-----Petitioner

Versus

University Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ajay Chaudhary

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Ranchit Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

29/08/2024

Counsel submits that the controversy involved in this petition has already been set at rest by the Co-ordinate Bench of this Court as well as Division Bench of this Court and now the issue is pending consideration before the Apex Court in the case of **University of Rajasthan Vs. Mohan Lal Sharma (Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No. 32812/2018)**.

Counsel for the petitioner submits that of the case be deferred for some time.

List this matter after four weeks.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J