

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16865/2018

Arjun Lal Jat S/o Late Shri Panchu Ram Jat

-----Petitioner

Versus

University Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ajay Chaudhary

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rachit Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL
Order

29/07/2025

1. Hon'ble Supreme Court has initiated a Drive Mediation "For the Nation" Campaign and few kinds of service matters, which can be decided through Mediation, are also permissible to refer for Mediation.

2. Considering the issue involved in the present case, let the matter be placed before Mediation Centre, Rajasthan High Court, Jaipur. Any experienced Mediator may be appointed to explore the possibility of settlement of dispute between the parties by way of Mediation and to put the dispute at rest.

3. Copy of this order be sent to the Coordinator, namely, Dr. Priyanka Pareek, Mobile No.93588-65701, E-mail-splsecrslsa@gmail.com, to take up the matter in the Mediation "For the Nation" Campaign.

4. Respective counsels for parties are directed to inform their parties to remain present before the Mediation Centre, Rajasthan High Court, Jaipur on 08.08.2025.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J