

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16865/2018
CNR: RJHC020680802018 | URN: CW / 28087U / 2018

Arjun Lal Jat S/o Late Shri Panchu Ram Jat
-----Petitioner

Versus

University Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	none
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rachit Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

12/08/2026

In the instant matter, the reply is long overdue. However, in the interest of justice, two weeks' time is granted to the respondents to file the reply, failing which the opportunity to file the same shall stand closed.

Additionally, the responsible OIC shall be held personally accountable for frustrating the cause of justice.

List thereafter.

(SAMEER JAIN),J